United National Arabian Horse
Championship (National Show)

Muscat, Oman

30 Jan 2026, Yearling
Colts

Position Horse

1st Name: VALKINO FSB
Colour: chestnut
Owner: fawziya saud
al mukhaini

2nd Name: SAKP A.S.A
Colour: bay
Owner: Ali Sultan Ali
Al Hashimi

3rd Name: BARKAN
E.S.B
Colour: bay
Owner: fawziya saud
al mukhaini

4th Name: SULTAN
ALHAJRI
Colour: chestnut
Owner: ALI
MOHAMED AL
TAWEEL

Score
90.63

90.5

90.25

87.63

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

19 19 19.5 195
19 19 19 19
18 18 18 18
15 15 15 15
19 195 195 19.5

19 19 19.5 195
18.5 19 19 19
175 17.5 18 17.5
15.5 15 15.5 15
195 195 195 19.5

19 19.5 19 19
19 19.5 195 195
BODY 18 18 18 18
LEGS 15.5 15 15 14.5
MOVE 18.5 19 19 18.5

TYPE 18.5 18 185 18.5
18 18 18 18
BODY 18 17.5 17.5 18
LEGS 14.5 15 15.5 15
MOVE 19 18 185 18.5



5th Name: MATNOOHK 86.88
ALHAJRI
Colour: grey
Owner: ALI
MOHAMED AL
TAWEEL

Judges

M.W. = A - Mrs. Michaela Weidner, DE

A.H. m B - Dr. Abderrazak Hmidani, MA
M.O. = C - Mr Mohamed Zaghloul Omar, EG
K.M. =D - Mr. Khalil Ebrahim Mukhtar, BH

BODY

LEGS

MOVE

18
17.5
18
15
17.5

18.5
18.5
18
15
18

18
18
17.5
15
18

18
18

15
18



	United National Arabian Horse Championship (National Show)
	Judges


