

United National Arabian Horse Championship (National Show)



European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

Muscat, Oman

30 Jan 2026, Yearling

Colts

Position	Horse	Score	Detail				
1st	Name: VALKINO FSB Colour: chestnut Owner: fawziya saud al mukhaini	90.63	M.W.	A.H.	M.O.	K.M.	
			TYPE	19	19	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19	19	19	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	19.5	19.5	19.5
			2nd	Name: SAKP A.S.A Colour: bay Owner: Ali Sultan Ali Al Hashimi	90.5	M.W.	A.H.
TYPE	19	19				19.5	19.5
H&N	18.5	19				19	19
BODY	17.5	17.5				18	17.5
LEGS	15.5	15				15.5	15
MOVE	19.5	19.5				19.5	19.5
3rd	Name: BARKAN E.S.B Colour: bay Owner: fawziya saud al mukhaini	90.25				M.W.	A.H.
			TYPE	19	19.5	19	19
			H&N	19	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15.5	15	15	14.5
			MOVE	18.5	19	19	18.5
			4th	Name: SULTAN ALHAJRI Colour: chestnut Owner: ALI MOHAMED AL Taweel	87.63	M.W.	A.H.
TYPE	18.5	18				18.5	18.5
H&N	18	18				18	18
BODY	18	17.5				17.5	18
LEGS	14.5	15				15.5	15
MOVE	19	18				18.5	18.5

5th Name: **MATNOOHK** **86.88**
ALHAJRI
Colour: **grey**
Owner: **ALI**
MOHAMED AL
TAWHEEL

	M.W.	A.H.	M.O.	K.M.
TYPE	18	18.5	18	18
H&N	17.5	18.5	18	18
BODY	18	18	17.5	18
LEGS	15	15	15	15
MOVE	17.5	18	18	18

Judges

- M.W.**  Michaela Weidner, DE
A.H.  Abderrazak Hmidani, MA
M.O.  Mohamed Zaghloul Omar Khattab, EG
K.M.  Khalil Ebrahim Mukhtar, BH